

CNR No:HRHSA00009422022 CIS No:CS-821-2022

State Bank of India Vs Suresh Kumar

Present: Sh. Vishnu Goyal Advocate for the plaintiff.
Sh. Charan Singh Khatri, Advocate for the defendant.

Today the case was fixed for evidence of plaintiff.

Deferred witness PW-1 is present but could not be cross-examined as adjournment is requested by learned counsel for the defendant. Herad.

Allowed. Now to come up on 17.04.2025 for cross-examination of PW-1 as well as remaining evidence of plaintiff.

Date of Order: 13.03.2025
Chinu, Stenographer-III

(Khush Karan Jot Singh Gill)
Civil Judge (Junior Division),
Hansi, UID No. HR0626